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KHELO INDIA UNIVERSTIY GAMES 2025-26
Wednesday, November 26, 2025 - 9:00 AM

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AGU Yumnam NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 5/11/2004
2 ALICE Somirin GNDU AMRITSAR IND 3 9/24/2005
3 ANJUM Sameera BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 10/31/2003
4 B Swarna Prabha M K UNI, T.N. IND 8 9/15/2004
5 BAKSHI Riya GNDU AMRITSAR IND 3/12/2001
6 BALLOURIA Shiksha PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 10/31/2003
7 BARAD Vanditaben H N UNI GUJARAT IND 4/26/2006
8 CHANU Huiningshumbam Bala MANIPUR UNI IND 3/1/2007
9 CHANU Kharibam Debita MANIPUR UNI IND 10/1/2005
10 CHANU Phamdom Anita GURU KASHI UNI IND 2/15/2001
11 CHANU Seram Chingkheinganbi NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 3/29/2001
12 CHAUDHARY Kamala H N UNI GUJARAT IND 11/10/2005
13 DEVI Naorem Mina GURU KASHI UNI IND 2 3/9/2002
14 DEVI Waikhom sonia MANIPUR UNI IND 1 3/28/2005
15 HARSH HARSH PU CHD IND 11/17/2003
16 I K Shriraksha BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 7 6/18/2000
17 KAUR GURJOT PU CHD IND 10/13/2004
18 KAUR Jaspreet PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 2/13/2004
19 KAUR Mehakdeep PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 10/12/2006
20 KHANGENBAM Anjali Chanu MANIPUR UNI IND 9/1/2007
21 KURADE Tanvi Chandrakant GURU KASHI UNI IND 1/30/2004
22 MAFABHAI Chaudhary Nayana H N UNI GUJARAT IND 3/10/2007
23 N V Jenisha N V. GNDU AMRITSAR IND 4/24/2006
24 NAOTO Marim NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 1/9/2005
25 NINGTHOUJAM DAIYARANI GURU KASHI UNI IND 3/1/2004
26 S Mahalakshmi BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 8/23/2004
27 S MURUGA LAKSHMI NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 4/17/2003
28 SALOKHE Ankita GNDU AMRITSAR IND 5 7/11/2006
29 SHARMA Megha PU CHD IND 4/30/2004
30 TAMANNA Tamanna PU CHD IND 11/26/2003
31 TAMBE MANJIRI DAYARAM RTM NAGPUR IND 3 4/26/2007
32 VANZARA Anita Baluji LPU, PB IND 6 6/17/2007
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 DEVI Waikhom sonia MANIPUR UNI IND 1 Exempt from this round
2 DEVI Naorem Mina GURU KASHI UNI IND 2 Exempt from this round
3 ALICE Somirin GNDU AMRITSAR IND 3 Exempt from this round
4 TAMBE MANJIRI DAYARAM RTM NAGPUR IND 3 Exempt from this round
5 SALOKHE Ankita GNDU AMRITSAR IND 5 Exempt from this round
6 VANZARA Anita Baluji LPU, PB IND 6 Exempt from this round
7 I K Shriraksha BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 7 Exempt from this round
8 B Swarna Prabha M K UNI, T.N. IND 8 Exempt from this round
9 BARAD Vanditaben H N UNI GUJARAT IND
10 AGU Yumnam NS UNI, MANIPUR IND
11 N V Jenisha N GNDU AMRITSAR IND
12 KHANGENBAM Anjali Chanu MANIPUR UNI IND
13 BAKSHI Riya GNDU AMRITSAR IND
14 NINGTHOUJAM DAIYARANI GURU KASHI UNI IND
15 KAUR GURJOT PU CHD IND
16 ANJUM Sameera BANGALURU CITY UNI IND
17 KAUR Jaspreet PBI UNI, PATIALA IND
18 KURADE Tanvi Chandrakant GURU KASHI UNI IND
19 SHARMA Megha PU CHD IND
20 S Mahalakshmi BANGALURU CITY UNI IND
21 CHANU Kharibam Debita MANIPUR UNI IND
22 CHANU Phamdom Anita GURU KASHI UNI IND
23 CHAUDHARY Kamala H N UNI GUJARAT IND
24 KAUR Mehakdeep PBI UNI, PATIALA IND
25 S MURUGA LAKSHMI NS UNI, MANIPUR IND
26 MAFABHAI Chaudhary Nayana H N UNI GUJARAT IND
27 CHANU Seram Chingkheinganbi NS UNI, MANIPUR IND
28 BALLOURIA Shiksha PBI UNI, PATIALA IND
29 TAMANNA Tamanna PU CHD IND
30 CHANU Huiningshumbam Bala MANIPUR UNI IND
31 HARSH HARSH PU CHD IND
32 NAOTO Marim NS UNI, MANIPUR IND
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Strip RED
Referee(s):

GOKUL GOKUL (HAR / IND)
BHAGYASHIRI BHAGYASHIRI (UP / IND)

KAUR Jaspreet PBI UNI, PATIALA / IND

CHANU Kharibam Debita MANIPUR UNI / IND

S MURUGA LAKSHMI NS UNI, MANIPUR / IND

BARAD Vanditaben H N UNI GUJARAT / IND

ANJUM Sameera BANGALURU CITY UNI / IND

TAMANNA Tamanna PU CHD / IND

Strip BLUE
Referee(s):

KHATRI ANIL (HAR / IND)
KUMAR AVDESH (HAR / IND)

AGU Yumnam NS UNI, MANIPUR / IND

CHANU Huiningshumbam Bala MANIPUR UNI / IND

KURADE Tanvi Chandrakant GURU KASHI UNI / IND

KAUR GURJOT PU CHD / IND

CHAUDHARY Kamala H N UNI GUJARAT / IND

KAUR Mehakdeep PBI UNI, PATIALA / IND

Strip GREEN
Referee(s):

SINGH UDAIPAL (SSCB / IND)
N BINDU (KAR / IND)

BALLOURIA Shiksha PBI UNI, PATIALA / IND

SHARMA Megha PU CHD / IND

NINGTHOUJAM DAIYARANI GURU KASHI UNI / IND

MAFABHAI Chaudhary Nayana H N UNI GUJARAT / IND

NAOTO Marim NS UNI, MANIPUR / IND

N V Jenisha N V. GNDU AMRITSAR / IND



Strip YELLOW
Referee(s):

PRAJAPATI SONU (PUN / IND)
A FIRDOUSE (TN / IND)

S Mahalakshmi BANGALURU CITY UNI / IND

HARSH HARSH PU CHD / IND

BAKSHI Riya GNDU AMRITSAR / IND

CHANU Seram Chingkheinganbi NS UNI, MANIPUR / IND

CHANU Phamdom Anita GURU KASHI UNI / IND

KHANGENBAM Anjali Chanu MANIPUR UNI / IND
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 DEVI Waikhom sonia MANIPUR UNI IND Advanced
2 DEVI Naorem Mina GURU KASHI UNI IND Advanced
3 ALICE Somirin GNDU AMRITSAR IND Advanced
4 TAMBE MANJIRI DAYARAM RTM NAGPUR IND Advanced
5 SALOKHE Ankita GNDU AMRITSAR IND Advanced
6 VANZARA Anita Baluji LPU, PB IND Advanced
7 I K Shriraksha BANGALURU CITY UNI IND Advanced
8 B Swarna Prabha M K UNI, T.N. IND Advanced
9 TAMANNA Tamanna PU CHD IND 5 1.00 25 5 +20 Advanced
10 NINGTHOUJAM DAIYARANI GURU KASHI UNI IND 5 1.00 25 6 +19 Advanced
11 N V Jenisha N GNDU AMRITSAR IND 4 0.80 23 5 +18 Advanced
12 KURADE Tanvi Chandrakant GURU KASHI UNI IND 4 0.80 24 8 +16 Advanced
13 CHANU Phamdom Anita GURU KASHI UNI IND 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
14 KAUR GURJOT PU CHD IND 4 0.80 20 7 +13 Advanced
15 CHANU Huiningshumbam Bala MANIPUR UNI IND 4 0.80 20 10 +10 Advanced
16 CHANU Kharibam Debita MANIPUR UNI IND 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
17 HARSH HARSH PU CHD IND 3 0.60 18 12 +6 Advanced
18T CHANU Seram Chingkheinganbi NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 3 0.60 18 15 +3 Advanced
18T KHANGENBAM Anjali Chanu MANIPUR UNI IND 3 0.60 18 15 +3 Advanced
20 BARAD Vanditaben H N UNI GUJARAT IND 3 0.60 17 15 +2 Advanced
21 KAUR Mehakdeep PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 2 0.40 12 15 -3 Advanced
22 BAKSHI Riya GNDU AMRITSAR IND 2 0.40 15 19 -4 Advanced
23 BALLOURIA Shiksha PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 2 0.40 14 18 -4 Advanced
24 SHARMA Megha PU CHD IND 2 0.40 13 18 -5 Advanced
25 MAFABHAI Chaudhary Nayana H N UNI GUJARAT IND 2 0.40 13 22 -9 Advanced
26 KAUR Jaspreet PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 2 0.40 12 21 -9 Advanced
27 ANJUM Sameera BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 1 0.20 14 21 -7 Advanced
28 AGU Yumnam NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 1 0.20 8 20 -12 Advanced
29 S MURUGA LAKSHMI NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 1 0.20 10 23 -13 Eliminated
30 NAOTO Marim NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
31 S Mahalakshmi BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
32 CHAUDHARY Kamala H N UNI GUJARAT IND 0 0.00 1 25 -24 Eliminated
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 DEVI Waikhom sonia MANIPUR UNI IND 3/28/2005
2 DEVI Naorem Mina GURU KASHI UNI IND 3/9/2002
3T SALOKHE Ankita GNDU AMRITSAR IND 7/11/2006
3T N V Jenisha N V. GNDU AMRITSAR IND 4/24/2006
5 TAMANNA Tamanna PU CHD IND 11/26/2003
6 NINGTHOUJAM DAIYARANI GURU KASHI UNI IND 3/1/2004
7 CHANU Phamdom Anita GURU KASHI UNI IND 2/15/2001
8 KAUR GURJOT PU CHD IND 10/13/2004
9 ALICE Somirin GNDU AMRITSAR IND 9/24/2005
10 TAMBE MANJIRI DAYARAM RTM NAGPUR IND 4/26/2007
11 I K Shriraksha BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 6/18/2000
12 B Swarna Prabha M K UNI, T.N. IND 9/15/2004
13 KURADE Tanvi Chandrakant GURU KASHI UNI IND 1/30/2004
14 CHANU Huiningshumbam Bala MANIPUR UNI IND 3/1/2007
15 HARSH HARSH PU CHD IND 11/17/2003
16 ANJUM Sameera BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 10/31/2003
17 VANZARA Anita Baluji LPU, PB IND 6/17/2007
18 CHANU Kharibam Debita MANIPUR UNI IND 10/1/2005
19T KHANGENBAM Anjali Chanu MANIPUR UNI IND 9/1/2007
19T CHANU Seram Chingkheinganbi NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 3/29/2001
21 BARAD Vanditaben H N UNI GUJARAT IND 4/26/2006
22 KAUR Mehakdeep PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 10/12/2006
23 BAKSHI Riya GNDU AMRITSAR IND 3/12/2001
24 BALLOURIA Shiksha PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 10/31/2003
25 SHARMA Megha PU CHD IND 4/30/2004
26 MAFABHAI Chaudhary Nayana H N UNI GUJARAT IND 3/10/2007
27 KAUR Jaspreet PBI UNI, PATIALA IND 2/13/2004
28 AGU Yumnam NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 5/11/2004
29 S MURUGA LAKSHMI NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 4/17/2003
30 NAOTO Marim NS UNI, MANIPUR IND 1/9/2005
31 S Mahalakshmi BANGALURU CITY UNI IND 8/23/2004
32 CHAUDHARY Kamala H N UNI GUJARAT IND 11/10/2005
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
A FIRDOUSE IND Ref: 1
BHAGYASHIRI BHAGYASHIRI IND Ref: 1
GOKUL GOKUL IND Ref: 1
KHATRI ANIL IND Ref: 1
KUMAR AVDESH IND Ref: 1
N BINDU IND Ref: 1
PRAJAPATI SONU IND Ref: 1
SINGH UDAIPAL IND Ref: 1



Total entries: 32
Total participants: 32
Top-32 ranked participants: 8
Number of countries represented: 1

IND: 32 participants


